Republic of the Philippines

- ‘.
Department of Education I a o

Region VI - Western Visayas PARA SA
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE of KABANKALAN Ty~ EDUKASYON
City of Kabankalan

September 10, 2018

Special Order No. __ 1% ,5.2018

The following Elementary Teachers who attended the Seminar-Workshop on the Use of
Results-Based Performance Management System (RPMS) and Philippine Professional
Standards for Teachers (PPST) Manual for Teachers and School Heads on September 6-8, 2018,
are hereby given service credits of One (1) working day as per DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003.

Name Station

1. Lilibeth Dolar Locotan ES

Z Gigi Grullo Pacao ES

3 May Moedin Binicuil ES

4, Teresa Dela Cruz Lowag ES

5. Irene Muleta Piliopiliohan ES

6. Corazon Dojoles Binicuil ES

7. Liezl Joy Gomez Candiacap ES

8. Glorijean Gelladula Daan Banua ES

9. Jenie Felicano Talubangi ES

10. Regina Francisco Nursery ES

11. Grace Blanco llan ES

12.  Wendee Lyn Dela Cruz Linao ES

13. Mayla Colagnos Salong ES

14.  Sherree Mae Superficial Tagoc ES

15. LA Perez Dacongcogon ES

16. Maria Cecille Asong Dr. Pablo Torre PS

17. Selwyn Tubola Magballo ES

18. Flora Jane Tingson San Jose ES

19. Melvie Jane Gelle Pinaguinpinan ES

20. Clara Mae Almaiz Mamig ES

21. Rosemarie Sorefio Bantayan ES

22.  lJessaSellar Calabasahan ES
3._?_;._ Ervenia Lirazan Tabugon ES
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24,
25.
26.
27
28.
29.
30.
31
32,

Susan Sepida
Roselito Dojoles
Sheila Janice Osorio
Liberty Gutierez
Eufemia Garnica
Jim Gualingco
Chuchie Dupo
Jeana Siplao

Jemir Victosa

Tabugon ES
Binicuil ES
ERAMS-East
Piliopiliohan PS
Dr. Pablo Torre PS
Baras Diutay ES
Nursery ES

llan ES

Tapi ES
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MA. LORLINIE M. ORTILLO, CESO VI

Schools Division Supe%
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